



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAC.APP. 955/2019 & CM APPL. 54042/2019-Stay, CM APPL.
10090/2020-Preonment by Appellant
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: Mr.D.K.Sharma, Adv.
versus

MAYA DEVI & ORS Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
12.01.2023

1. Despite service, none appears for the respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6. However, the respondent no.5 is unserved as he is stated to be not residing at the address furnished in the appeal paperbook.
2. Upon the appellant taking steps and filing the complete and latest address of the respondent no.5 within four weeks, issue notice to the said respondent through all permissible modes.
3. In the meanwhile, the respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6, who already stand served are granted six weeks time to file reply to the stay application. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List on 10.07.2023.
5. Interim orders to continue, till the next date.
6. In view of the order passed today, **CM APPL.10090/2020** is rendered infructuous and is, accordingly, disposed of.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 12, 2023/sr